

1

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go



LGED District Portal Select

1

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Infrastructure Development Project of Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

Memo No:46.02.0000.951.07.001.19. 132

www.lged.gov.bd

Date: 15/12/2019

<b>Request for I</b>	Expressi	on of Ir	<u>nterest (</u>	<u>EOI)</u>
	L cool C	overnment	Distaton	

1.			Local Government Division			
	Ministry/Div	ision:				
2.	Agency:		Local Government Engineering Department			
3.	Procuring Er	tity Name:	Project Director, Infrastructure Development Project of Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City			
4.	Procuring Entity Code:		Not used at present			
5.	Procuring Er		Dhaka			
6.	Expression of Interest for selection of: KEY INFORMATION		Individual Consultant (National)			
7.	Procurement Sub-Method: FUNDING INFORMATION		Lump Sum based (Selection of Individual Consultant)			
8.	Budget and S	Source of Funds:	GOB			
9.	Development Partners (if applicable):		Not Applicable			
10.	PARTICULAR INFORMATION					
11.	Project Code	(if applicable):	224275800			
12.	Project Name	2:				
			Infrastructure Development Project of Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City			
13.	Place of Submission of EOI & RFA:		Office of the Project Director, Infrastructure Development Project of Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City, Level-10, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.			
14.	EOI & RFA Closing Date & Time:		05/01/ 2020 at 2.00 PM (Local Time)			
15.		Opening Place, Date & Time:	Office of the Project Director, Infrastructure Development Project of			
			Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City, Level-10, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.			
			05/01/ 2020 at 3.00 PM (Local Time)			
	INFORMA	TON FOR APPLICANT				
16.	LGED now	D now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from an experienced Individual Consultant (National) for the following				
		ne duration of the service is 26 (Twenty-Six) months (intermittent basis).				
Sl No.	Name of Position	Educati	ional Qualification, Experience & Requirement			
		- Educational Qualification: Bachelor in Electrical Engineering from any recognized University of Bangladesh or				
LGED/	Electrical	Equivalent Degree.				
FTLDP/	Engineer	- Experience: Should have minimum 7(Seven) years of overall work experience and 5(Five) years of practical				
19-20/ SP-03		experience in different organization relating to similar assignment.				
SF-05		- Should have sound knowledge in preparation of Electrical plan, design of special infrastructure in urban area				
	such as Amphitheatre, Mural, High rise Watch Tower, Recreational and Beautification infrastructure in					
		<ul> <li>development works.</li> <li>Should have professional affiliation (mention Reg. no.) with national/International body.</li> <li>Should have strong Computer proficiency in Auto CAD, Microsoft office, etc.</li> <li>Service requirement, Selection Criteria and others as stated in ToR.</li> </ul>				
	- Interested Candidates are requested to submit their expression of interest in Application Forms (complete CV)					
Others information		which may be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours, up to EOI closing date & Time.				
		- Expression of Interest shall be submitted in sealed envelope; delivered to Sajjad Ahmed, Project Director,				
			ct of Tepakhola Lake in Faridpur City and be clearly marked "Request for			
Expressions of Interest for S		Expressions of Interest for Selection	on of Individual Consultant.			
			-The Client reserves the right to accept or reject any/all Expression of Interest (EOI) or annual the procurement.			
This advertisement is available in the website: www.lged.gov.bd. & www.cptu.gov.bd						

This advertisement is available in the website: www.lged.gov.bd. & www.cptu.gov.bd

(Sajjad Ahmed) Project Director Phone: +88-02-58150007 E-mail: pd.tpklk@lged.gov.bd